RIPLEY COUNTY SHERIFF

Law Incident Summary Report, by Incident Number

Agency: RIPLEY COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

Number Time and Date
25R6511 06:26:49
08/30/25
25R6512 07:51:58
08/30/25
25R6513 12:00:35
08/30/25
25R6514 14:33:01
08/30/25
25R6515 15:18:28
08/30/25
25R6516 15:24:22
08/30/25
25R6517 16:07:23
08/30/25
25R6518 16:30:32
08/30/25
25R6519 16:37:27
08/30/25
25R6520 18:54:01
08/30/25
25R6521 19:02:14
08/30/25
25R6522 19:07:10
08/30/25
25R6523 20:16:24
08/30/25
25R6525 21:15:27
08/30/25
25R6526 21:15:21
08/30/25
25R6527 21:54:20
08/30/25
25R6528 23:06:49
08/30/25
25R6529 00:12:37
08/31/25
25R6530 03:19:01
08/31/25
25R6531 03:22:38
08/31/25

Nature
Cardiac Arrest

Suicidal

Alarm

Welfare Check
Domestic
Theft Vehicle
Traffic Offense
911 Hangup
Animal Problem
Alarm-Bank
Civil Process
Civil Process
911 Open Line
Traffic Hazard
Alarm

Reckless Driver

Address
273 BEAR CREEK RD, Cross Plains, IN

249 BEECHMONT AV, OSGOOD, IN
2186 E LEGION RD, BATESVILLE, IN
801 WARN ST, MILAN, IN

8496 S SR 129, Cross Plains, IN

3976 E OLEAN RD, VERSAILLES, IN
349 E RIPLEY ST, OSGOOD, IN

1867 W 600 N, OSGOOD, IN

perry / water plant rd, ,

111 E US 50, VERSAILLES, IN

112 N MAIN ST, VERSAILLES, IN

189 HARVEST LANE, VERSAILLES, IN
7234 E SR 46 LOT 2120; KOA LOT
2120, BATESVILLE, IN

700 S/ US 421, VERSAILLES, IN

131 N WASHINGTON ST, VERSAILLES,
IN

S 300 W & 250 S; 250 S /300 W,
VERSAILLES, IN

Noise Complaint5023 E PRATTSBURG RD, MILAN, IN

Susp Activity
Traffic Hazard

Citizen Assist

Total Incidents for This Agency: 20

1625 S FRIENDSHIP RD, MILAN, IN
OLD MICHIGAN RD / US 50, Holton, IN

6932 E 1300 N, SUNMAN, IN

Location Dsp

69
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69

DST9

69

69

DST5

69

DST7

DST7

DST7

69

69

DST7

69

69

69

69
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Total reported: 20

Report Includes:
All dates greater than "06:00:00 08/30/25", All agencies matching "RCS", All officers, All dispositions, All natures,

All locations, All cities, All clearance codes, All observed offenses, All reported offenses, All offense codes, All
circumstance codes
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